experienced any material disruption to our supply chain and none of our employees
has contracted or has been suspected of contracting COVI 0 -19. Our Group's financial
performance has also not been materially affected since the MCO was first introduced
in March 2020.

Having said that, there can be no assurance that the outbreak of COVI 0-19 can be
effectively controlled , or another outbreak of similar nature to COV10-19 will not happen
in the future. Should the outbreak continue to disrupt the local and global economic
conditions, our business, financial condition, results of operations and prospects may
also be adversely affected.

For further details on our risk factors, please refer to Section 8 of this Prospectus.

9

[ Registration No. 202001008388 (1364708-X) [

2. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (Cant'd)

2.6 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

Our Promoters and substantial shareholders as well as their respective shareholdings in our Company before and after our IPO are as follows:

Before our IPQ After our IPQ
Country of Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

incorporation I
Name Nationality No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (2)% No. of Shares (2)%

Promoters and substantial shareholders

CGH Holdings Malaysia 135,000,000 57.31 135,000,000 45.00

Cheng Mooh Tat Malaysian 43,310,600 18.39 (3)135,000,000 57.31 22,500 ,000 7.50 (3)135,000,000 45.00

Cheng Mooh Kheng Malaysian 20,973,200 8.90 (3)135,000,000 57.31 10,500,000 3.50 (3)135,000,000 45 .00

Cheng Mooh Chye Malaysian 20,973,200 8.90 (3)135,000,000 57.31 10,500,000 3.50 (3)135,000,000 45.00

Promoter

Theoh Mooi Teng Malaysian (4)800,000 0.27

Notes:

(1) Based on the total number of 235,569,000 Shares as at the date of this Prospectus .

(2) Based on the enlarged total number of 300,000,000 Shares after our IPO.

(3) Deemed interested by virtue of his interest in CGH Holdings pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

(4) Assuming she subscribes in full for the 800,000 Issues Shares allocated to her under the allocation to the El igible Persons.

For further information on our Promoters and substantial shareholders, please refer to Section 4.1 of this Prospectus.

10

Registration No. 202001008388 (1364708-X)

2. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (Cont'd)

[…]

after the close of the IPO. Subscribers of our Shares will not be able to sell or otherwise deal
in our Shares (except by way of a book-entry transfer to other CDS Account in circumstances
which do not involve a change in beneficial ownership) prior to the commencement of trading
on Bursa Securities.

(The rest of this page has been intentionally left blank)

32

[ Registration No. 202001008388 (1364708-X) [

4. INFORMATION ON OUR PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT

4.1 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

The Promoters to our IPO are CGH Holdings, Cheng Mooh Tat, Cheng Mooh Kheng, Cheng Mooh Chye and Theoh Mooi Teng. Cheng Mooh Tat,
Cheng Mooh Kheng and Cheng Mooh Chye are brothers and are also substantial shareholders of CGH Holdings and our Company whereas Theoh
Mooi Teng is the spouse of Cheng Mooh Tat and the sister-in-law of both Cheng Mooh Kheng and Cheng Mooh Chye.

4.1.1 Shareholdings of our Promoters and substantial shareholders

The shareholdings of our Promoters and substantial shareholders in our Company before and after our IPO are as follows:

Before our IPO After our IPO
Country of Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

incorporation I
Name Nationality No. of Shares (1)0/0 No. of Shares (1)0/0 No. of Shares (2)% No. of Shares (2)0/0

Promoters and substantial shareholders

CGH Holdings Malaysia 135,000,000 57.31 135,000,000 45.00

Cheng Mooh Tat Malaysian 43,310,600 18.39 (3) 135,000,000 57.31 22,500,000 7.50 (3) 135,000,000 45.00

Cheng Mooh Kheng Malaysian 20,973,200 8. 90 (3) 135,000,000 57 .31 10,500,000 3.50 (3) 135,000,000 45.00

Cheng Mooh Chye Malaysian 20,973,200 8.90 (3) 135,000,000 57.31 10,500,000 3.50 (3)135,000,000 45.00

Promoter

Theoh Mooi T eng Malaysian (4)800,000 0.27

Notes:

(1) Based on the total number of 235,569,000 Shares as at the date of this Prospectus.

(2) Based on the enlarged total number of 300,000,000 Shares after our IPO.

(3) Deemed interested by virtue of his interest in CGH Holdings pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

(4) Assuming she subscribes in full for the 800,000 Issues Shares allocated to her under the allocation to the Eligible Persons.

Our Promoters and substantial shareholders do not have different voting rights from other shareholders of our Company as all our Shares
before and after our IPO are of the same class.

33